Original ROCO-Ersatzteile O®Roco~| DR BR18' 43218
Original Roco Replacement Parts Jervice LOK

45| Art-Nr. Text g&

1| 93363 | Teilesatz-Halter 8
Partset-holder

2| 93366 | Fensterlinksu. rechts 6
Window left and right

3| 93367 | Kesselgewicht 10
Boiler weight

4| 93377 | Inneneinrichtung 18
Interior fittings

5| 93389 | Metallteilesatz 8
Metal parts set

6| 94490 | TeilesatzA 20
Parts setA

7| 94491 | TeilesatzB 20
FartssetB

8| 94492 | TeilesatzC 15
PartssetC

9| 94493 | TeilesatzD 20
PartssetD

10| 94494 | Zuristbeutel| 14
Bag with accessones |

11| 94517 | Kesselkpl. 65
Boiler ass.

12| 94518 | Teilesatz| 12
Farts sat!

13| 94523 | Zurustbeutelll 20
Bag with accessories Il

14| 94524 | Flhrerhaus 30
Drivers cab

5
!

e__
>3

[ 1=

2x Doppeliise
® - § 2x Twineye

1 C _@® Leild

Art.-Nr, 80-43218-900 Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 9003 Blatt 250/1
ast.-Nr. 84855 We reserve right to make changes Edition 9003 Page 250/1




43218

SRoTo
Jervice

Original ROCO-Ersatzteile
Original Roco Replacement Parts

55| AN Text g&

1| 85671 | Zylinderkopfschraube M 2x5 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x5

2| 85673 | Zylinderkopfschraube M 2x7 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x7

3| 85704 | SchraubeM2x28 3
ScrewM2x2,8

4| 85801 | SchraubeM 1,4x3,2/1,5lang 3
ScrewM 1,4x3,2/1,5long

5| 85802 | SchraubeM 1,4x3,2/1,1kurz 3
Screw M 1,4x3,2/1,1 short

6| 85803 | SchraubeM 1x3,6 2
ScrewM 1x3,6

7| 86100 | Distanzhiilse 5
Distance tube

8| 86202 | Feder 2
Spring

9| 86414 | Achszahnradz21;m04 3
Axle gear T21;m0,4

10| B6416 | Zahnradz19/14;m0D4 3
GearT19/14;m0,4

11| B6418 | Zahnradz17;m04 3
GearT17;m04

12| 86511 | Zahnradz14;m04 3
GearT14;m04

13| 86703 | Schneckem04 4
Wormm 0.4

14| 86834 | Schneckensatz 24
Worm set

15| 87072 | Kardanwelle 4
Cardan shaft

16| 87074 | Kardanhiilse 4
Cardan bearing

17| 87690 | Lokplatine komplett a5
Loco printed circuit assembly

18 | 88556 | Pufferflach 4
Buffer flat

19| 88557 | Puflergewsibt 4
Buffer vaulted

20| 89482 | Steuerunglinks kpl. 45
Steering left assembly

21| 89483 | Steuerungre. kpl. 45
Steering right assembly

22| 89524 | Kuppeistangensatz 30
Connecting rod set

23| 89902 | Rauchrohr 12
Smoke pipe

24| 90450 | Radsatz, kl. Gewicht 20
Wheelset, small weight

25| 90451 | Radsatz, gr. Gewicht 20
Wheelset, large weight

26| 90452 | Radsatzmit Zahnrad 20
Wheelset with gear

27 | 90454 | Voraufrad 16
Pilot wheelset

28| 90464 | Nachlaufrad 16
Tail wheelset

29| 93381 | Bremsgestinge ]
Brake linkage

30| 93382 | Zahnradabdeckung 4
Gearcover

31| 93390 | Feuerbiichse kpl, 8
Fire box assembly

32| 93400 | Schneckendeckel 2
Worm cover

33| 93403 | Kupplungshakenimitation 2
Coupling hook imitation

34| 94483 | Radabdeckung Lok 15
Loco wheel cover

35| 94484 | Vorlaufgestellkpl. 34
Pitot frame assy.

36| 94485 | Nachlaufgestell kpl. 27
Tailbogie assy.

37 | 94490 | TeilesatzA- 20
Parts set A -

38| 94491 | TeilesatzB— siehe Blatt | 20
Parts set B - 2501

39| 94492 | TeilesatzC- 15
Parts set C - 5?53??9

40| 94493 | TeilesatzD - 20
Parts setD ~

41| 94494 | Zuristbeutel|-sieheBl.251/2 | 14
Bag with accessories | -
seepage251/2

42| 94496 | Umlaufblech 35
Running board

43| 94509 | Grundrahmenkomplett 40
Frame assembly

44 | 94516 | Teilesatz Gsiehe BI.251/1 8

) Parts set G see page 251/1

45| 94523 | Zurlistbeutelll - siehe BL. 251/2 | 20
Bag with accessories Il -
seepage 251/1

Blatt 250/2

Paae 250/2



Original ROCO-Ersatzteile W DR BR18' 43218
Original Roco Replacement Parts (JEIVICE Tender
8 ;| At-Nr. Text ﬁé
1| 10026 | Gliihlampe a9
Light bulb
Mator with fly whee!
3| 86703 | Schnecke 4
Worm
4| 87075 | Kardanschale 3
Cardan bearing
5| 87691 | Tenderplatine kpl. 28
Tender printed circuit assy.
6| 93384 | Kohlenimitation 22
Coalimitation
7| 94491 | TeilesatzB
Parts set B
siehe Bl 251/2 8| 94492 | TeilesazC 15
see Page 251/2 PartssetC
9| 94494 | Zuriistbeutel| 14
—@ siehe B, 250/1 S o
oozt | T ooy
11| 94498 | Tendergehduse 30
Tender body
12| 94516 | TeilesatzG 8
Partsset G
13| 94525 | Tendergewicht 24
Tender weight
G
(AR,
12— g
=
@ Tender komplett (0. Abb.)
Tender assembly (no ill.)
Art.-Nr. 80-43218-900 Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 9003 Blatt 2511
‘Best.-Nr. 84856 We reserve right to make changes Edition 9003 Page 251/1



43218

&Roco—| Original ROCO-Ersatzteile
Original Roco Replacement Parts

JEIVICE

£ Art.=Nr. Text ga

1| 85612 | Haftring
Traction tyre

2| 85662 | ZylinderkopfschraubeM 1,7x6 2
Cheese headed screw M 1,7x6

3| 85675 | ZylinderkopfschraubeM2x10 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x10

4| 85703 | Drehgestellschraube 3
Bogie screw

5| 85714 | SenkkopfschraubeM 2x4 2
Countersunk screw M 2x4

6| 86211 | Feder 2
Spring

7| 86416 | Zahnradz19/14;m04 3
GearT19/14;m0,4

8| 86417 | Zahnradz19;m0.4 3
GearT19;m04

9| 86464 | Zahnradz14,m0.4 3
GearT14:m04

10| 88556 | Pufferflach 4
Buffer fiat

11| 88557 | Puffer gewdibt 4
Buffer vaulted

12| 89232 | Kupplung LOK-Tender 22
Loco-tender coupling

13| 90453 | Radsatzmit Haftreifen 16
Wheelset with traction

14| 90454 | Radsatz 16
Wheelset

15| 93388 | Getriebe kpl. 36
Gear assembly

16| 93391 | Zahnradabdeckung 8
Gearcover

17| 93392 | Drehgestellblende 12
Bogie frame

18| 93383 | Achslagerdeckel 8
Axle bearing cover

19| 93394 | Kupplungskammer 3
Coupling chamber

20| 93398 | Luftdruckkessel rot 3
Alir pressure boiler red

21| 94494 | Zuristbeutel| 14
Bag with accessornies |

22| 94499 | Tenderunterteil
Tenderbase

23| 94523 | Zuristbeutelll 20
Bag with accessories Il

® s g
Blatt 251/2

Page 251/2



